Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
Serial ATA Flash Drive
SM230-25 Product Specifications
July 13, 2018

17
©  2018 Apacer Technology Inc.
8. Product Ordering Information
8.1 Product Code Designations
AP   S   25K   Z   7   xxXX   –   2X   TM1G   X   F
2.5 inch Form Factor
Serial ATA Flash Drive
Apacer Product Code
Version Control
Solution Version
Housing Type
7 = 7mm
Flash Type
Operating Temperature
Blank: 0°C to 70°C
W: -40°C to 85°C
Capacity
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
128G = 128GB
256G = 256GB
512G = 512GB
01TB = 1TB
Feature
F: Thermal Sensor
18
©  2018 Apacer Technology Inc.
8.2 Valid Combinations
8.2.1 Standard
Capacity Standard Temperature Extended Temperature
512GB APS25KZ7512G-2BTM1GF APS25KZ7512G-2BTM1GWF
1TB APS25KZ701TB-2BTM1GF APS25KZ701TB-2BTM1GWF
8.2.2 AES/Opal Function
Capacity Standard Temperature Extended Temperature
32GB APS25KZ7032G-2HTM1GF APS25KZ7032G-2HTM1GWF
64GB APS25KZ7064G-2HTM1GF APS25KZ7064G-2HTM1GWF
128GB APS25KZ7128G-2HTM1GF APS25KZ7128G-2HTM1GWF
256GB APS25KZ7256G-2HTM1GF APS25KZ7256G-2HTM1GWF
512GB APS25KZ7512G-2HTM1GF APS25KZ7512G-2HTM1GWF
8.2.3 AES Function
Capacity Standard Temperature Extended Temperature
1TB APS25KZ701TB-2VTM1GF APS25KZ701TB-2VTM1GWF
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
19
©  2018 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0  Official release 8/18/2017
1.1
- Removed DRAM cache support from Features page